# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Steve Holmes	09/23/2008
Clint C. Rollins	09/23/2008
Margaret K. Brown	09/23/2008
Michael L. Schaaf	09/23/2008
Bruce C. Rothaar	09/24/2008
Robert J. Jackson	09/24/2008
Lifford McLauchlan	09/25/2008
Mehrube Merubeoglu	09/25/2008
Gregory Schneider	09/24/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microvision, Inc.
Street Address:	6222 185th Ave NE
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12235500

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (425)936-4684

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-882-6603

Email: KEVIN\_WILLS@MICROVISION.COM

Correspondent Name: MICROVISION, INC.

Address Line 1: 6222 185TH AVENUE NE

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

PATENT

500659845 REEL: 021595 FRAME: 0484

1223550

JU UV\$ H

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MVIS 07-64		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin D. Wills	
Total Attachments: 12		
source=MVIS_07-64_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=MVIS_07-64_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=MVIS_07-64_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=MVIS_07-64_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=MVIS_07-64_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=MVIS_07-64_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=MVIS_07-64_Assignment#page7.tif		
source=MVIS_07-64_Assignment#page8.tif		
source=MVIS_07-64_Assignment#page9.tif		
source=MVIS_07-64_Assignment#page10.tif		
source=MVIS_07-64_Assignment#page11.tif		
source=MVIS_07-64_Assignment#page12.tif		

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Steve Holmes, residing at 2514 230th Avenue NE, Sammamish. WA 98074, and Clint C. Rollins, residing at 22230 Wavecrest Ave NE, Poulsbo, WA 98370, and Margaret K. Brown, residing at 2842 NW 73rd St., Seattle. WA 98117, and Michael L. Schaaf, residing at 4341 Mill Heights Circle NE, Bainbridge Island, WA 98110, and Bruce C. Rothaar, residing at 24033 47th Avenue SE, Woodinville, WA 98072, and Robert J. Jackson, residing at 13328 191st Ave. S.E., Monroe, WA 98272, and Lifford McLauchlan, residing at 3214 Mendocino Drive, Corpus Christi, TX 78414, and Mehrube Mehrubeoglu, residing at 3214 Mendocino Drive, Corpus Christi, TX 78414, and Gregory Schneider, residing at 2877 Marra Rd., Occidental, CA 95465, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on September 22, 2008, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number 12/235,500, and is entitled SCANNING MIRROR CONTROL;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Microvision</u>, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>6222</u> 185th Avenue NE, Redmond, WA 98052 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

Docket No: MVIS 07-64 Serial Number: 12/235,500

Filing Date: September 22, 2008

Page 2 of 11

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Docket No: MVIS 07-64 Serial Number: 12/235,500 Filing Date: September 22, 2008

Page 3 of 11

I further authorize and direct the ASSIGNEE and its attorneys to insert above the application number of said application now identified as Docket No. MVIS 07-64 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>3</u> day of

Steve Holmes STATE OF Washington)
COUNTY OF King

Holmes, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

LINDSEY L. STIBBARD STATE OF WASHINGTON **NOTARY PUBLIC** [SEAL] MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08-05-11

Notary Public

[SEAL]

uses and purposes therein set forth.

Docket No: MVIS 07-64 Serial Number: 12/235,500

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 021595 FRAME: 0489

LINDSEY L. STIBBARD STATE OF WASHINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08-05-11

Docket No: MVIS 07-64 Serial Number: 12/235,500 Filing Date: September 22, 2008 Page 5 of 11

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my h	and this $\frac{23}{}$ day of
<u>Sept</u> , 2008.	
May Ma	rgaret K. Brown
STATE OF [ Jackwester )	
COUNTY OF King	
On this 23td day of September, 2008 before m	e personally appeared
Margaret K. Brown, to me known and known to me to be the person	
executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged t	o me that he/she executed the
same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
	LINDSEY L. STIBBARD STATE OF WASHINGTON
	NOTARY PUBLIC
[SEAL] Ludocy X Stellows	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08-05-11
Notary Public	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23 day of SEPT , 2008.

Michael L. Schaaf

STATE OF Washington

On this 23 day of September, 2008 before me personally appeared Michael L. Schaaf, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

LINDSEY L. STIBBARD STATE OF WASHINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08-05-11

Notary Public

Docket No: MVIS 07-64 Serial Number: 12/235,500 Filing Date: September 22, 2008

Page 6 of 11

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 24 day of September, 2008.

Bruce C. Rothaar

Bruce C. Rothaar

STATE OF Lashington

On this 24 day of September, 2008 before me personally appeared Bruce

C. Rothaar, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

LINDSEY L. STIBBARD STATE OF WASHINGTON

Notary Public

Docket No: MVIS 07-64 Serial Number: 12/235,500

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 021595 FRAME: 0492

NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

08-05-11

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 24 day of September., 2008.

Robert J. Jackson

STATE OF Lawshington

On this 24th day of Sofamor, 2008 before me personally appeared Robert J. Jackson, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

LINDSEY L. STIBBARD STATE OF WASHINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08-05-11

Notary Public

Docket No: MVIS 07-64 Serial Number: 12/235,500 Filing Date: September 22, 2008

Page 8 of 11

Docket Nr. MVIS 07-64 Sorral Number 12/235-500 Filing Date: September 22, 2008 Page 9 of 11

IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I have h	ereunto set my hand this $\frac{35}{2}$ day of
<u>September</u> , 2008.		
· ·		
	- Allo	In Rent -
	7//	Lifford McLauchlan
STATE OF TEXAS	)	
	)	
COUNTY OF NUCCES	)	
On this 25 day of	Sept.	_, 2008 before me personally appeared <u>Lifford</u>
	•	the person described in and who executed the
		ed to me that he/she executed the same for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.		
		The Annahmalmalmalmalmalmalmalmalmalmalmalmalmalm
		JANELLE J. ESQUIVEL NOTARY PURLIC
[SEAL]		STATE OF TEXAS
Vanlle Bru	)~{\}	147 Comm. Exp. 02-07-2012
0 5		Notary Public

Docket No. MVIS 07-64 Serial Number 12/235,500 Filing Date 1 September 22, 2008 Page 10 of 11

IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I have	hereunto set my hand this $25$ day of
<u>Splenter</u> , 2008.		
		Anto "
		Mehrube Mehrubeoglu
STATE OF TOXAS	)	
COUNTY OF NUUS	) )	
On this <u>25</u> day of _	Sept	, 2008 before me personally appeared
Mehrube Mehrubeoglu, to me know	vn and knowr	to me to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument,	and he/she di	ily acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same for the uses and purposes there	rein set forth.	
[SEAL]	. 0	JANELLE J. ESQUIVEL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Equ. 02-07-2012
- Yanaar & Day		Notary Public

Oocket Nix MV IS 07-64 Seriel Number : 12/235,590 Filmg Date : September 22, 2008 Page 11 of 11

IN TESTIMONY WI September 2008.	fEREOF, I have hereu	nto set my hand this <b>24</b> day of
*	<u> </u>	gory Loland Offic.
		/ / Gregory Schneider
STATE OF		and the second s
	<b>)</b>	
COUNTY OF		100
On this day of		008 before me personally appeared se the person described in and who moved a described in a described the
Commission Colored to the Season	English to min to the	se the person described in and who
MICKORY SCHRENEY, WHICKHOWN	i and known to me got	and the person person became and who
executed the foregoing instrumed	m, and ne/snewdidiy aca	nowledged to me that he/she executed the
same for the uses and purposes the	herein sei forth.	
[SEAL]	<u>V</u>	
	N	otary Public

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California			
County of 520 020 4			
On <i>Sqr<u>†zarl</u>želi 24, 22/</i> 3 before me	Tusith Line Neeley, Notary Public		
personally appeared Gregory Sc	theider		
	Name(s) of Signatus)		
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose name(a) is/app subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shadbag executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(her), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(h), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(h) acted, executed the instrument.		
NOTE L. MELLY Commission # 1748406 Notery Public - Cellionic Sonoma County My Cerem System 29, 2011	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
on the property of the first policy distribution the distribution the distribution that the distribution the distribution that the d	WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
	Signature <i>Lulku L. Nullu</i>		
Piece Notary Sesi Above	YYONAL		
Though the information below is not required by law	i, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document I reallactiment of this form to another document.		
Description of Attached Document			
Title or Type of Occument: <u>ASSIGN MEX</u>	1 re: U5 Patent App. 12/235, 500		
	18 Number of Pages: 2 + 9 olgratur		
Signer(a) Other Than Named Above:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Name:    Individual     Corporate Officer — Title(s):   Partner —   Umited   General     Attorney in Fact   Individual     Trustee     Guardian or Conservator   A P     Other:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Pact		
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:		

20207 Baticula Notary Association • 9050 De Soto Ava., P.O.Box 2402 • Chammorth, CA \$1310-2402 • xww.NationalRotary.org | home \$1607 | Notarion Cas 7/8 Fine 1-900-876 (827

**RECORDED: 09/26/2008**